

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23392/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2008 in ASMP No. 1060/2008
in AS No. 486/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

ALLU JAYA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.REDDAPPA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Kumar Pattanaik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice confined to the question as to whether the
respondent should be allowed to withdraw the amount directed to be
deposited by the petitioner on furnishing security.

The petitioner must deposit the amount within four weeks
which is not to be permitted to be withdrawn by the respondent until
further orders.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master