

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23392/2008

ALLU JAYA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.REDDAPPA REDDY

Respondent(s)

[For modification of Court's Order dated 29.09.2008]

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Pattanaik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.2 - Application for modification of Court's Order dated
29.9.2008 is dismissed.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master