

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23392/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2008 in AS No. 486/2008 &  
ASMP No. 1060/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ALLU JAYA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.REDDAPPA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 27/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The copy of the application with affidavit is not served on the  
petitioner.

The Counsel Mr. A.P. Mohanty appearing on behalf of the  
petitioner filed an application for discharge with affidavit but it is  
defective for the reasons pointed out in the Office Report. He is  
directed to cure the defects.

List the matter on 30.9.2009.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

\*MG